

**30% or More Change in Sales or Profit/Loss**  
**(15% or more in the case of large-scale corporations)**

1. Type of Financial Statements		Consolidated F/S																					
2. Details of Changes in Sales or Profit/Loss (KRW)		Current Fiscal Year	Previous Fiscal Year	Amount Increased/Decreased	Increase/Decrease Rate (%)																		
- Sales (Limited to the amount of Revenue according to sales of goods and services provided)		241,993,643,678	73,307,025,025	168,686,618,653	230.1																		
- Operating Income		74,720,045,569	14,226,518,673	60,493,526,896	425.2																		
- Profit from continuing operation before corporate income tax		65,743,820,313	11,382,849,523	54,360,970,790	477.5																		
- Net Income		60,128,106,564	8,413,172,490	51,714,934,074	614.6																		
- Applicability of Large-scale Corporation		No																					
3. Financial Status (KRW)		Current Fiscal Year		Previous Fiscal Year																			
- Total Assets		277,661,536,285		160,346,961,915																			
- Total Liabilities		76,907,554,729		20,849,563,522																			
- Total Shareholders' Equity		200,753,981,556		139,497,398,393																			
- Capital Stock		17,655,442,000		17,655,442,000																			
4. Main Reasons for Changes in Sales or Profits/Losses		Both sales and profit have increased due to the improvement in sales performance in mobile game business and IP franchising business.																					
5. Date Of Board Of Directors Resolution (Decision Date)		2016-01-21																					
- Attendance of Outside Directors	Present(No.)	-																					
	Absent(No.)	-																					
- Attendance of Auditors (members of Audit Committee)		-																					
6. Other references concerning investment decisions		<p>1) The above results are materials as on consolidated F/S be written following K-IFRS.  [Results based on Parent F/S]  (Unit: Mil Won)</p> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th style="width: 60%;"></th> <th style="width: 20%; text-align: center;">FY2015</th> <th style="width: 20%; text-align: center;">FY2014</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Total Sales</td> <td style="text-align: right;">232,167</td> <td style="text-align: right;">57,562</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sales</td> <td style="text-align: right;">230,896</td> <td style="text-align: right;">56,250</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating Income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">73,796</td> <td style="text-align: right;">13,073</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit before tax</td> <td style="text-align: right;">60,868</td> <td style="text-align: right;">10,274</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net Income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">56,005</td> <td style="text-align: right;">7,901</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>2) The above Sales means game revenue among total revenue.  3) Note that this disclosure includes the un-audited information and some of the details may be changed according to the audit results and results of annual shareholders's meeting and audit.  4) The Date of Board of Directors Resolution is not the date of decision for the financial statement but the date of submission of consolidated F/S to the Securities &amp; Futures Commission.</p>					FY2015	FY2014	Total Sales	232,167	57,562	Sales	230,896	56,250	Operating Income	73,796	13,073	Profit before tax	60,868	10,274	Net Income	56,005	7,901
	FY2015	FY2014																					
Total Sales	232,167	57,562																					
Sales	230,896	56,250																					
Operating Income	73,796	13,073																					
Profit before tax	60,868	10,274																					
Net Income	56,005	7,901																					
» Relevant Disclosure		-																					
Note that this disclosure includes the un-audited information and some of the details may be changed according to the audit results.																							